OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, GOLAGHAT

Court Road, Golaghat-785621, Assam e-mail: golaghat.session@gmail,com

NOTIFICATION

Dated Golaghat the 17th day of March, 2023

In pursuance to the celebration of Platinum Jubilee of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, Golaghat Judiciary is also going to publish a Wall Magazine on 05th day of April, 2023. In this regard, all the Ld. Judicial Officers, Subordinate staff under this Judgeship, all the Ld. Advocates under Golaghat, Bokakhat and Dhansiri at Sarupathar Bar Association and Teachers & Students of Golaghat Law College, Golaghat are requested to submit articles touching the theme "Showcasing the glorious journey of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in the past 75 years to promote legal education and awareness" both in English & Assamese in the form of poetry, story or in any form of literature on or before 25th day of March, 2023 to the office of the undersigned.

District & Sessions Judge Golaghat

Memo No: DJ(G) 2923 - 41 /2023

Dated /7 / 3 /2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat.
- 2. The Ld. Additional Sessions Judge-Cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Golaghat.
- 3. The Ld. Civil Judge -Cum-Assistant Sessions Judge, Golaghat.
- 4. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat.
- 5. The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Golaghat.
- 6. The Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat.
- 7. The Ld. SDJM(S), Golaghat.
- 8. The Ld. SDJM(M), Dhansiri at Sarupathar.
- 9. The Ld. SDJM(M), Bokakhat.
- 10. The Ld. Munsiff No. 1, Golaghat.
- 11. The Ld. Munsiff(M), Dhansiri at Sarupathar.
- 12. The Ld. Munsiff(M), Bokakhat.
- 13. Sri R. Saikia, J.M.F.C., Golaghat.
- 14. Smti N. Buragohain, J.M.F.C., Golaghat.
- 15. The President/Secretary, Bar Association, Golaghat, Bokakhat, Dhansiri at Sarupathar.
- 16. The Principal, Golaghat Law College, Golaghat.
- 17. The Systems Officer, Golaghat. He is directed to upload this Notification in the official website immediately.
- 18. All Staff, Golaghat District Judiciary.
- 19. Office File

District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge Gelaghat